
 

 

 

Form 604 

Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
To  Company 
Name/Scheme 

Legacy Minerals Ltd [LGM]  

ACN/ARSN 650 398 897 

 
1. Details of substantial holder (1) 

Name Cumulus Wealth 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 634 297 279 

 
 

There was a change in the interests of the 
substantial holder on 09/03/2026 

The previous notice was given to the 
company on 

03/04/2025 

The previous notice was dated 03/04/2025 

 
2. Previous and present voting power 

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the 
substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a 
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:  

Class of securities (4)  Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5) 

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 
(“FPOs”) 

8,853,385 7.09% 11,852,225 5.92% 

 

3. Changes in relevant interests – (Annexure 1) 

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in 
voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding 
notice to the company or scheme are as follows: 

Date of 
change  

Person whose relevant 
interest changed  

Nature of 
change (6)  

Consideration 
given in 
relation to 
change (7)  

Class and 
number of 
securities 
affected  

Person's votes 
affected  
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4. Present relevant interests 

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:  

Holder of 
relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to be registered 
as a holder (8) 

Nature of 
relevant 
interest (6) 

Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

Cumulus 
Wealth Pty Ltd 

Clients of Managed 
Discretionary Accounts 
as operated by FinClear 
Execution Limited and 
managed by Cumulus 
Wealth Pty Ltd. 

Clients of Managed 
Discretionary Accounts as 
operated by FinClear Execution 
Limited and managed by 
Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. 

FPOs 11,852,225 11,852,225 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 

5. Changes in association 

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their 
association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows: 

Name and ACN/ARSN (if 
applicable)  

Nature of association  

N/A       

 

6. Addresses  

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 

Name  Address  

Cumulus Wealth Suite 4, Level 7, 330 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 

 
 

Signature 

 

 print name Mark Goulopoulos Capacity    Director 

 sign here 
Authorised for electronic lodgement by Mark 
Goulopoulos 

date 11/03/2026 
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DIRECTIONS 

 
(1)  If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the 

manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of 
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, 
with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form. 

(2)  See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.  

(3)  See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.  

(4)  The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.  

(5)  The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.  

(6)  Include details of:  

 (a)  any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) 
applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and 
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this 
contract, scheme or arrangement; and 

 (b)  any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or 
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification 
applies). 

 See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.  

(7)  Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired 
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the 
happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation 
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.  

(8)  If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write 
"unknown". 

(9)  Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. 
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Consideration Given In

Date of Change Person Whose Relevant Interest Changed Nature of Change Relation To Change Class of Securities Number of Securities Person's Votes Affected

4/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 11,982.23$                         FPO 51,035-                          51,035-                                  

4/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 8,449.00$                           FPO 36,000-                          36,000-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 47,512.14$                         FPO 195,782-                        195,782-                                

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 22,320.62$                         FPO 92,000-                          92,000-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 11,050.68$                         FPO 45,571-                          45,571-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 18,157.23$                         FPO 74,848-                          74,848-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 18,836.40$                         FPO 77,646-                          77,646-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 16,760.77$                         FPO 69,095-                          69,095-                                  

7/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 7,271.05$                           FPO 30,000-                          30,000-                                  

9/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 41,318.22$                         FPO 170,409-                        170,409-                                

9/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 10,668.46$                         FPO 44,000-                          44,000-                                  

9/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 17,918.16$                         FPO 73,900-                          73,900-                                  

9/04/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 18,378.85$                         FPO 75,800-                          75,800-                                  

16/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 5,232.18$                           FPO 23,303-                          23,303-                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 43,107.48$                         FPO 239,486                        239,486                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 57,476.70$                         FPO 319,315                        319,315                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 57,476.70$                         FPO 319,315                        319,315                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 8,046.72$                           FPO 44,704                          44,704                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,747.76$                           FPO 31,932                          31,932                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,598.10$                           FPO 25,545                          25,545                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,172.84$                           FPO 28,738                          28,738                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,873.88$                           FPO 15,966                          15,966                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 33,336.54$                         FPO 185,203                        185,203                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 31,612.14$                         FPO 175,623                        175,623                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 18,392.58$                         FPO 102,181                        102,181                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,471.98$                           FPO 41,511                          41,511                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 17,243.10$                         FPO 95,795                          95,795                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 22,990.68$                         FPO 127,726                        127,726                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 18,392.58$                         FPO 102,181                        102,181                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,943.96$                         FPO 83,022                          83,022                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 8,046.72$                           FPO 44,704                          44,704                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 8,621.46$                           FPO 47,897                          47,897                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 9,196.20$                           FPO 51,090                          51,090                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,471.98$                           FPO 41,511                          41,511                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,598.10$                           FPO 25,545                          25,545                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,873.88$                           FPO 15,966                          15,966                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,873.88$                           FPO 15,966                          15,966                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,448.62$                           FPO 19,159                          19,159                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,598.10$                           FPO 25,545                          25,545                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 8,621.46$                           FPO 47,897                          47,897                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,471.98$                           FPO 41,511                          41,511                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,471.98$                           FPO 41,511                          41,511                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,747.76$                           FPO 31,932                          31,932                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,471.98$                           FPO 41,511                          41,511                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 12,644.82$                         FPO 70,249                          70,249                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,184.12$                           FPO 12,134                          12,134                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 17,243.10$                         FPO 95,795                          95,795                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 22,990.68$                         FPO 127,726                        127,726                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 21,287.52$                         FPO 118,264                        118,264                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 22,990.68$                         FPO 127,726                        127,726                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 21,287.52$                         FPO 118,264                        118,264                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 21,287.52$                         FPO 118,264                        118,264                                

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 14,369.22$                         FPO 79,829                          79,829                                  

19/05/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 22,990.68$                         FPO 127,726                        127,726                                

20/06/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Off Market Transfer 73,512.54$                         FPO 408,403                        408,403                                

20/06/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Off Market Transfer 73,512.54$                         FPO 408,403-                        408,403-                                

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 13,592.52$                         FPO 75,514                          75,514                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 18,123.30$                         FPO 100,685                        100,685                                

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 18,123.30$                         FPO 100,685                        100,685                                

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,537.28$                           FPO 14,096                          14,096                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,812.24$                           FPO 10,068                          10,068                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,449.90$                           FPO 8,055                            8,055                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,631.16$                           FPO 9,062                            9,062                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 906.12$                              FPO 5,034                            5,034                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 10,511.46$                         FPO 58,397                          58,397                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 9,967.86$                           FPO 55,377                          55,377                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,799.42$                           FPO 32,219                          32,219                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,356.02$                           FPO 13,089                          13,089                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,436.90$                           FPO 30,205                          30,205                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,249.32$                           FPO 40,274                          40,274                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,799.42$                           FPO 32,219                          32,219                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,712.04$                           FPO 26,178                          26,178                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,537.28$                           FPO 14,096                          14,096                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,718.54$                           FPO 15,103                          15,103                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,899.80$                           FPO 16,110                          16,110                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,356.02$                           FPO 13,089                          13,089                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,449.90$                           FPO 8,055                            8,055                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 906.12$                              FPO 5,034                            5,034                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 906.12$                              FPO 5,034                            5,034                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,087.38$                           FPO 6,041                            6,041                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,449.90$                           FPO 8,055                            8,055                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,718.54$                           FPO 15,103                          15,103                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,356.02$                           FPO 13,089                          13,089                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,356.02$                           FPO 13,089                          13,089                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,812.24$                           FPO 10,068                          10,068                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,356.02$                           FPO 13,089                          13,089                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,987.18$                           FPO 22,151                          22,151                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 688.68$                              FPO 3,826                            3,826                                    

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,436.90$                           FPO 30,205                          30,205                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,249.32$                           FPO 40,274                          40,274                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 6,712.38$                           FPO 37,291                          37,291                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,249.32$                           FPO 40,274                          40,274                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 6,712.38$                           FPO 37,291                          37,291                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 6,712.38$                           FPO 37,291                          37,291                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,530.78$                           FPO 25,171                          25,171                                  

4/08/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,249.32$                           FPO 40,274                          40,274                                  

9/09/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 3,195.72$                           FPO 19,368-                          19,368-                                  

10/09/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 22,590.80$                         FPO 141,003-                        141,003-                                

11/09/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 19,248.62$                         FPO 124,083-                        124,083-                                

12/09/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,796.63$                           FPO 30,946-                          30,946-                                  

1/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 13,174.78$                         FPO 48,800-                          48,800-                                  

1/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,082.13$                           FPO 15,119-                          15,119-                                  

2/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 3,510.00$                           FPO 13,000-                          13,000-                                  

2/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 1,301.40$                           FPO 4,820-                            4,820-                                    

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 87,363.01$                         FPO 311,000-                        311,000-                                

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,114.00$                         FPO 78,200-                          78,200-                                  

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 11,880.00$                         FPO 43,200-                          43,200-                                  

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,104.00$                           FPO 15,200-                          15,200-                                  

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,800.60$                           FPO 17,780-                          17,780-                                  

3/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 10,422.00$                         FPO 38,600-                          38,600-                                  

6/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 2,000.99$                           FPO 7,021-                            7,021-                                    

10/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 17,689.74$                         FPO 61,979-                          61,979-                                  

13/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 15,675.00$                         FPO 55,000-                          55,000-                                  

24/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Off Market Transfer 15,750.00$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

24/10/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Off Market Transfer 15,750.00$                         FPO 105,000                        105,000                                

18/11/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 25,200.00$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

10/12/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 908.20$                              FPO 4,541-                            4,541-                                    

11/12/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 12,691.80$                         FPO 63,459-                          63,459-                                  

18/12/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Purchase 12,160.00$                         FPO 64,000                          64,000                                  

23/12/2025 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 3,900.00$                           FPO 20,000.00-                     20,000.00-                             

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Purchase 76,123.50$                         FPO 371,597                        371,597                                

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,686.71$                           FPO 20,377-                          20,377-                                  

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 17,944.99$                         FPO 78,000-                          78,000-                                  

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 12,192.76$                         FPO 53,012-                          53,012-                                  

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 8,740.00$                           FPO 38,000-                          38,000-                                  

9/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 10,815.03$                         FPO 47,000-                          47,000-                                  

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 13,159.91$                         FPO 57,217-                          57,217-                                  

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,338.00$                         FPO 90,800-                          90,800-                                  

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 1,556.41$                           FPO 6,623-                            6,623-                                    

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 62,317.12$                         FPO 269,434-                        269,434-                                

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 9,129.55$                           FPO 38,796-                          38,796-                                  

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 42,332.90$                         FPO 182,077-                        182,077-                                

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 12,027.77$                         FPO 51,182-                          51,182-                                  

12/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 2,130.26$                           FPO 9,262-                            9,262-                                    

13/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 8,463.25$                           FPO 36,756-                          36,756-                                  

13/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 15,761.67$                         FPO 68,529-                          68,529-                                  

14/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 11,500.23$                         FPO 50,001-                          50,001-                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 6,875.70$                           FPO 33,540                          33,540                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 10,425.21$                         FPO 45,327-                          45,327-                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 9,157.22$                           FPO 39,814-                          39,814-                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 10,867.46$                         FPO 53,012                          53,012                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 8,068.19$                           FPO 39,357                          39,357                                  

15/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 11,367.87$                         FPO 55,453                          55,453                                  

16/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 42,029.24$                         FPO 191,042-                        191,042-                                

16/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 22,437.36$                         FPO 101,988-                        101,988-                                

19/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 82,254.94$                         FPO 370,071-                        370,071-                                

19/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 31,946.64$                         FPO 145,212-                        145,212-                                

19/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 20,991.74$                         FPO 95,417-                          95,417-                                  

19/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 17,204.00$                         FPO 74,800-                          74,800-                                  

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 11,729.49$                         FPO 57,217                          57,217                                  

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 20,690.04$                         FPO 100,927                        100,927                                

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 55,233.97$                         FPO 269,434                        269,434                                

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 54,590.68$                         FPO 266,296                        266,296                                

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 58,044.52$                         FPO 283,144                        283,144                                

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 37,325.79$                         FPO 182,077                        182,077                                

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 10,492.31$                         FPO 51,182                          51,182                                  

20/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 1,898.71$                           FPO 9,262                            9,262                                    

28/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,166.84$                           FPO 15,448                          15,448                                  

28/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Purchase 24,940.00$                         FPO 116,000                        116,000                                

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 12,780.73$                         FPO 62,345                          62,345                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 158,344.87$                       FPO 772,414                        772,414                                

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 79,172.44$                         FPO 386,207                        386,207                                

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,845.60$                           FPO 18,759                          18,759                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,696.58$                           FPO 8,276                            8,276                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,298.03$                           FPO 20,966                          20,966                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,219.32$                           FPO 15,704                          15,704                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,130.99$                           FPO 5,517                            5,517                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 5,655.13$                           FPO 27,586                          27,586                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 9,048.29$                           FPO 44,138                          44,138                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 11,310.26$                         FPO 55,172                          55,172                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,524.15$                           FPO 22,069                          22,069                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 4,524.15$                           FPO 22,069                          22,069                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 11,649.74$                         FPO 56,828                          56,828                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 12,441.45$                         FPO 60,690                          60,690                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,393.16$                           FPO 16,552                          16,552                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Option Exercise 23,994.84$                         FPO 117,048                        117,048                                

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,393.16$                           FPO 16,552                          16,552                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 6,786.12$                           FPO 33,103                          33,103                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 7,238.55$                           FPO 35,310                          35,310                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 3,619.28$                           FPO 17,655                          17,655                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,261.97$                           FPO 11,034                          11,034                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,130.99$                           FPO 5,517                            5,517                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,696.58$                           FPO 8,276                            8,276                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,166.84$                           FPO 15,448                          15,448                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,601.45$                           FPO 12,690                          12,690                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 3,393.16$                           FPO 16,552                          16,552                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,261.97$                           FPO 11,034                          11,034                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 6,446.84$                           FPO 31,448                          31,448                                  

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 2,035.86$                           FPO 9,931                            9,931                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. Placement 1,696.58$                           FPO 8,276                            8,276                                    

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,500.50$                         FPO 100,000-                        100,000-                                

30/01/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 10,500.00$                         FPO 50,000-                          50,000-                                  

4/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,550.20$                         FPO 107,751-                        107,751-                                

5/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,000.00$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

5/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 18,449.80$                         FPO 92,249-                          92,249-                                  

5/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 20,557.53$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

11/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Purchase 5,590.00$                           FPO 26,000                          26,000                                  

18/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 21,000.00$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

20/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 17,658.90$                         FPO 84,090-                          84,090-                                  

23/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,495.65$                           FPO 20,910-                          20,910-                                  

25/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 29,555.45$                         FPO 155,555-                        155,555-                                

25/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 199,950.00$                       FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

26/02/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 20,476.68$                         FPO 105,000-                        105,000-                                

2/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 62,686.64$                         FPO 321,500-                        321,500-                                

3/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 4,512.42$                           FPO 23,197-                          23,197-                                  

5/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 2,856.50$                           FPO 15,500-                          15,500-                                  

6/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 3,718.95$                           FPO 21,243-                          21,243-                                  

9/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 60,709.00$                         FPO 368,000-                        368,000-                                

9/03/2026 Clients of MDAs as operated by FinClear Execution Limited and managed by Cumulus Wealth Pty Ltd. On Market Sale 11,251.41$                         FPO 68,257-                          68,257-                                  
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